	EL:703-979-0427	Jan	<u>07,03 14:52 No</u> .001 P		
1-05-03 05:38pm From-			T+035 P.005/035 F-06		
· · · ·			- -		
om PTO-1595					
Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Pateni and Trademark Office		
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	SUNLT			
Teb sollings 🖙 👄 💙	v of Belevin and Trademation	The second the standard	original documents or copy thereof.		
	a Ol Fatsula And Liadainaida.	1			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Harlmut Heiorich Esclipper 	1) Harlmut Heinrich Esslinger		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Disney Enterprises, Inc.		
2) Nico Michler		Name: Dieney En			
	•	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic)	all attached 2 Mar Let No.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:	al encourse i la ca la lad		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignment	Merger	<u>_</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Avenue		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		·		
Other	, 				
·		city: Burbank	State: CA_Zip: 91521-0165		
1) 10/23/02 and Execution Date:	2) 10/23/02				
		Additional hame(s) &	address(#5) atlached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or pate	· -		SAME DATES A		
		-	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	20/100.002	B. Patent No.(s)	EXECUTION DATES OF ASSIGNMEN		
5 Name and address of same (attached? Yes Vo			
concerning document should	be mailed:		pplications and patents involved:		
Name: Charles Berman		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00		
4005			. • .		
Internal Address:					
		Authorized ti	o be charged to deposit account		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address:2450 Colora	do Boulevard	 8. Deposit account 	oumber:		
Street Address:		50-1561			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
City: Santa Monica State: C	A Zin: 90404				
		<u> </u>			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Sinneture	<u> </u>				
9. Signature.	($\int A \left\{ J \right\}$			
9. Signature.	[TOUR			
Cherles Berman		Jewlub	November 1, 2002		
Charles Berman Name of Person Sig			Dale		

Soner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assig Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0368

n-06-03 05:39pm From-

T-035 P.006/035 F-067

54317-014300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HARTMUT HEINRICH ESSLINGER, and Nico Michler, residing in Sunnyvale, California 94085, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented an ornamental design for a TELEVISION AND DVD PLAYER, for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 3, 2002, and which was given United States Serial No. 29/160,062, and of which inventions and improvements we are the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Avenue, Burbank, California, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuationsin-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0369

1

in-06-03 05:39pm From-

Cano

T-035 P 007/035 F-067

54317-014300

inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 10-23-02

\LA-SRV01\155035v01

Name: Nico Michler

Name: Hartmut Heitrich Esslinger

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0370

T-035

Jan-06-03 05:40pm From-

Cano

. .

P.008/035

F-067

54317-014300

inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names. Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent international Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:

Dated: 10/23/2002

\LA-SAVUI\155035-01

Name: Hartmut Reinrich Easlinger

lico Michler

2

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 01/07/2003